2007 Main Tournament &
Biel International Chess Festival

Main Tournament

The podium of the winners of General Tournament (from the left)
Werner Tarnutzer (2), Remigiu Jarzebski (1) and Pierre Perruchoud (3)
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Standings

1.  Jarzebski,Remigiu
2. Tarnutzer,Werner
3. Perruchoud,Pierre
4.  Straub,Peter

5. Moret,Jean-Paul
6. Klem,Davor

7. Just,Anita

8. Li,Jingle

9. Pleininger,Rudolf
10. Knobel,Mathias
11. Bhunjun,Reto

12. Hagen,Anders Gjer
13. Novalic,Miralem
14. Chervet,Olivier
15. Pantillon,Patrick
16. Melde,Christian
17. Schweizer,Robert
18. Ten Berge,Hans
19. Abbet,Jean-Luc
20. Rindlisbacher,Jan
21. Zarri,Florian

22. El-Mais,lbaa

23. Voet,Dirk

24. Eggenberger,Ulric
25. Pagny,Samuel

26. Muriset,Simon
27. Ernst,Heinz

28. Peter,Raymond
29. Reich,Nathanaél
30. Marro,Christian
31. Vonlanthen,Markus
32. Stoffregen,Glnter
33. Stoeri,Simon

34. Gigon,Claude

35. Lustenberger,Jose
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36. Al-Marzouqui,Abdu

37. Stocklin,Carlo

38. Kiefer,Herbert

39. Cohrs,Gerardo

40. Ensmenger,Hugo

41. Dupont,Gabriel

42. Gerber,Ludovic

43. Kurschat,Serge

44. Perruchoud,Franco

45. Wenger,Lucas

46. De Seroux,Camille

47. Richard,Jean-Paul

48. Pellaton,Fernand

49, Schmid,Simon

50. Unternaehrer,Nico

51. Nyberg,Daniel N.

52. Khalid,Ahmad Moh

53. Maag,René

54. Khouri,Ahmed

55. Meier,Franz

56. Semenic,lgor

57. Marty,Fridolin

58. Mansour,Abbas

59. Reusser,Timo

60. Bitzer,Dieter

61. Lampert,Jonas

62. Haug,Siegmund

63. Blakaj,Alush

64. Gmiur,Albi

65. Cordes,Lothar

66. Stucki,Ramon

67. Ehrsam,Andreas

68. Tillmann,Marc

69. Bleisch,Beny

70. Mollet,Rene

71. Kipper,Siegfried

72. Delmonico,Nils

73. Planchamp,Jacob
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74. Maser,Rolf

75. Blakaj,Granit

76. Denzinger,Karl
77. Hofer,Friedrich
78. Bonferroni,Thierr
79. Scherrer,Heinrich
80. Pavoncelli,Paolo
81. Hakimifard,Raana
82. Beshukov,Aslan
83. Limanaj,0sman
84. Schmidt,Maurin
85. Lienhard,Alex
86. Deagostini,Natale
87. Suwendo,Poedjo
88. Engel,Yannick
89. Sudry,Pierre

90. Bornhauser,Walter
91. Keller,August
92. Montanari,Josef
93. Uebelhart,Francis
94. Kortschak,Hugo
95. Porubszki,Georg
96. Gimmel,Rolf

97. Svendsen,Hannelor
98. Thonig,Manfred
99. Barz,Norbert
100. Burri,Christophe
101. Srinivasan,Varada
102. Hug,Peter

103. Loffler,Helmut
104. Guye,Jean-Paul
105. Schweizer,Ulrich
106. Hofer,Heinz

107. Forster,Urs

108. Mani,Martin
109. Burla,André

110. Balli,Victor

111. Morris,David
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149.

Baumann,Kurt
Bretscher,Robert
Maier,Hansjorg
Schérer,Rolf
Lachausse,Bruno
Retti,lvan
Porret,Christian
Streichenberg,Hei
Genné,René
Eigenmann,Christi
Somogyi,Karl
Zurcher,Ulrich
Sommerhalder,Eric
Retti,Marco
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Néapflin,Reinhold
Funk,Kurt
Stoeri,Laura
Keller,Otto
Ninlist,Malik
Flikiger,Kurt
Garcia,Miguel
Schreiber,Winfrie
Charriére,Loic
Soltermann,Jirg
Ruegsegger,Otto
Giger,Bruno
Lienin,Hans
Dietiker,Manuel
Sturm,Martin
Desboeufs,Claude
Nguyen,May
Walther,Peter
Rohner,Franziska
Aeppli,Daniel
Kocik,Genowefa
Schob,Peter
Drobny,Michail
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150
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164.

Schirmer,Hans
Koppen,Willem
Bonauer,Stephan
Beshukova,Ekateri
Blaser,Peter
Kalber,Manuela
Al-Marzouqui,Maje
Kalkman-de Koster
Saleh,Abdulla
Marker,Peter
Potterat,Alina
Al-Marzouqui,Said
Walchli,Martin
Meylan,Matthias

Dorand,Jean-Pierr
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20.5
19.5
335
32.0
30.5
335
30.0
29.0
28.0
27.0
26.0
25.0
24.0
22.0
8.0

247.0
194.0
290.5
281.0
269.0
277.0
272.5
241.0
2455
257.0
250.5
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197.5
249.0
74.0
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Pairings

Round 9

1 32. Jarzebski,Remigiusz
2 13. Tarnutzer,Werner

3 19. Pleininger,Rudolf

4 1. Straub,Peter

5 18. Hagen,Anders Gjerdun
6 7. lLilingle

7 8. Moret,Jean-Paul

8 106 Bhunjun,Reto

9 43. Pantillon,Patrick

10 15. Knobel,Mathias

11 29. Schweizer,Robert
12 39. Peter,Raymond

13 46. Pagny,Samuel

14 48. Gerber,Ludovic

15 14. Marro,Christian

16 71. Schmid,Simon

17 27. Khalid,Ahmad Moh
18 95. Muriset,Simon

19 37. Semenic,lgor

20 42. Bitzer,Dieter

21 44. Wenger,Lucas

22 5. Meier,Franz

23 77. Pellaton,Fernand
24 23. Unternaehrer,Nicolas
25 91. Planchamp,Jacob
26 115 Stoeri,Simon

27 31. Tillmann,Marc

28 33. Nyberg,Daniel N.

29 35. Maag,René

30 54. Dupont,Gabriel

31 81. Lampert,Jonas

32 153 Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla
33 61. Bonferroni,Thierry
34 157 Cohrs,Gerardo

35 86. Svendsen,Hannelore
20.06.2009

(7)
(6%)
(6%)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)

2.
10.

25.
49.

12.
45.
80.
162

. Just,Anita

Klem,Davor
Perruchoud,Pierre
Abbet,Jean-Luc
Melde,Christian
Chervet,Olivier
El-Mais,Ibaa

Ten Berge,Hans
Ernst,Heinz
Kiefer,Herbert
Gigon,Claude
Novalic,Miralem
Blakaj,Alush
Vonlanthen,Markus
Ensmenger,Hugo
Eggenberger,Ulrich
Rindlisbacher,Jan

Khouri,Ahmed

. Voet,Dirk

. Zarri,Florian

Perruchoud,Francois
Reich,Nathanaél
Mansour,Abbas

Reusser,Timo

. Stocklin,Carlo

Hofer,Friedrich
Kurschat,Serge

De Seroux,Camille
Ehrsam,Andreas
Limanaj,0Osman
Marty,Fridolin
Mollet,Rene
Lustenberger,Josef

Baumann,Kurt

. Scherrer,Heinrich

(6%) 1-0
(6%) 1-0

(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)

0-1
1-0
Va-Va
Va-Va
1-0

(5%) %%
(5%) 1-0
(5%) 1-0
(5%) 1-0
(5%) 0-1

(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)

1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
-—+
0-1

(41%) %%
(4%) %%
(4%) 0-1
(4%) 1-0
(4%) 0-1
(41%) %%
(4%) %%
(4%) 1-0
(41%) %%
(4%) 1-0
(4%) 0-1

(4)
(4)

1-0
Ya-Va
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

22.
89.
34.
97.
50.
58.
68.
101
117
124
85.
129
40.
111
64.
108
75.
112
83.
118
121
90.
155
79.
138
139
119
120
133
123
127
125
137
141
143
132
158
148

Cordes,Lothar
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Porubszki,Georg
Denzinger,Karl
Delmonico,Nils
Stucki,Ramon
Richard,Jean-Paul
Hug,Peter
Hakimifard,Raana
Sudry,Pierre
Thonig,Manfred
Guye,Jean-Paul
Schmidt,Maurin
Sommerhalder,Eric
Scharer,Rolf
Retti,Marco
Suwendo,Poedjo
Streichenberg,Heinz
Lienhard,Alex
Bretscher,Robert
Funk,Kurt
Uebelhart,Francis
Beshukov,Aslan
Lachausse,Bruno
Charriere,Loic
Dietiker,Manuel
Stoeri,Laura
Morris,David
Soltermann,Jirg
Lienin,Hans
Balli,Victor
Zircher,Ulrich
Bonauer,Stephan
Blaser,Peter
Ruegsegger,Otto
Nanlist,Malik
Kocik,Genowefa

Kalkman-de Koster Fr

20.06.2009

93.
24,
92.
47.
102
96.
105
69.
73.
78.
107
38.
103
53.
126
70.
114
82.
130
84.
88.
150
100
135
104
109
134
140
122
145
164
144

116
128
156
136
72.

Loffler,Helmut
Haug,Siegmund
Engel,Yannick
Kipper,Siegfried
Kortschak,Hugo
Barz,Norbert
Burri,Christophe
Gmur,Albi
Bleisch,Beny
Blakaj,Granit
Maser,Rolf
Gimmel,Rolf
Genné,René
Pavoncelli,Paolo
Schweizer,Ulrich
Keller,August
Flakiger,Kurt
Deagostini,Natale
Somogyi,Karl
Mani,Martin
Montanari,Josef
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Eigenmann,Christina
Giger,Bruno
Retti,lvan
Porret,Christian
Garcia,Miguel
Nguyen,May
Burla,André
Maier,Hansjorg
Schreiber,Winfried
Aeppli,Daniel
Né&pflin,Reinhold
Keller,Otto
Walther,Peter

(4) 1-0
(4) o0-1
(4) %%
(4) %%
(4) %%
(4) 1-0
(4) 1-0
(4) o1
(4) %%
(4) %%
(4) %%
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 1-0
(3%) -+
(3%) %-%
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 1-0
(3%) %%
(3%) -+
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 1-0
(3) 1-0
(3) 01
(3) o1
(3) %%
(3) 1-0
(3) o1
(3) 01
(3) 1-0
(3) 1-0
(2%) 0-1
(2%) 0-1
(2%) %%

Beshukova,Ekaterina (2%%) 1-0

Sturm,Martin

Drobny,Michail

(2) %%
(2) 0-1
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74 113
75 149
76 146
77 154
78 160
79 166

Round 8
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Schirmer,Hans
Kalber,Manuela
Rohner,Franziska
Al-Marzouqui,Majed
Marker,Peter

Koppen,Willem

Klem,Davor

Ten Berge,Hans
Melde,Christian
El-Mais,Ibaa
Novalic,Miralem
Just,Anita
Khouri,Ahmed
Perruchoud,Pierre
Ensmenger,Hugo
Reich,Nathanaél
Vonlanthen,Markus
Ernst,Heinz
Zarri,Florian
Kiefer,Herbert
Schweizer,Robert
Stoffregen,Glinter
Perruchoud,Frangois
Gigon,Claude
Pantillon,Patrick
Blakaj,Alush
Mollet,Rene
Hofer,Heinz
Eggenberger,Ulrich
Reusser,Timo
Haug,Siegmund
Stocklin,Carlo
Hofer,Friedrich
Kurschat,Serge

De Seroux,Camille

Gm{r,Albi

20.06.2009

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1)
(2)

(6%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)

- 151 Saleh,Abdulla

- 131 Desboeufs,Claude
- 163 Potterat,Alina

- 147 Schob,Peter

152 Al-Marzouqui,Said

- 165 spielfrei

106
39.
18.
23.
61.
91.
42.
31.
153
58.

14.
68.
21.
71.
87.
77.
33.
35.
37.

. Jarzebski,Remigiusz

Pleininger,Rudolf
Chervet,Olivier

Abbet,Jean-Luc

. Tarnutzer,Werner

Knobel,Mathias
Straub,Peter
Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Li,Jingle
Moret,Jean-Paul
Bhunjun,Reto

Peter,Raymond

Hagen,Anders Gjerdun

Unternaehrer,Nicolas
Bonferroni,Thierry
Planchamp,Jacob
Bitzer,Dieter

Tillmann,Marc

Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla

Stucki,Ramon
Meier,Franz
Marro,Christian
Richard,Jean-Paul
Mansour,Abbas
Schmid,Simon
Bornhauser,Walter
Pellaton,Fernand
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Maag,René

Semenic,lgor

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1%)
(0)

(6)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)

1-0

+--

0-1
0-1
Va-Va
Ya-Va
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
V-V
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
Va-Ya
1-0
1-0
1-0
V-V
0-1
1-0
Ya-Va
0-1
Va-Va
Va-Va
Va-Va
Va-Va
0-1
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Biel International Chess Festival

31 73. Bleisch,Beny (4) -
32 93. Loffler,Helmut (4) -
33 47. Kipper,Siegfried (4) -
34 78. Blakaj,Granit (4) -
35 52. Rindlisbacher,Jan (4) -
36 55. Marty,Fridolin (4) -
37 56. Voet,Dirk (4) -
38 16. Baumann,Kurt (3%) -
39 17. Scherrer,Heinrich (3%) -
40 92. Engel,Yannick (3%) -
41 94. Ehrsam,Andreas (3%) -
42 96. Barz,Norbert (3%) -
43 100 Eigenmann,Christina (3%) -
44 110 Lustenberger,Josef (3%) -
45 130 Somogyi,Karl (3%) -
46 88. Montanari,Josef (3%) -
47 159 Limanaj,0sman (3%) -
48 150 Al-Hamd,Zayed (3%) -
49 38. Gimmel,Rolf (3) -
50 53. Pavoncelli,Paclo (3) -
51 114 Flikiger,Kurt (3) -
52 70. Keller,August (3) -
53 126 Schweizer,Ulrich (3) -
54 135 Giger,Bruno (3) -
55 144 Aeppli,Daniel (3) -
56 145 Maier,Hansjorg (3) -
57 98. Forster,Urs (3) -
58 164 Schreiber,Winfried (3) -
59 102 Kortschak,Hugo (3) -
60 105 Burri,Christophe (3) -
61 107 Maéser,Rolf (3) -
62 82. Deagostini,Natale (2%5) -
63 84. Mani,Martin (2%5) -
64 103 Genné,René (2%) -
65 128 Walther,Peter (2%5) -
66 116 Keller,Otto (2%4) -
67 156 Beshukova,Ekaterina (2%) -
68 134 Garcia,Miguel (2%) -
20.06.2009

44,
46.
95.
48.
97.
115
124
117
129
22.
40.
50.
54,
75.
81.
157
90.
34,
111
112
64.
118
83.
85.
86.
89.
120
101
133
127
138
125
132
141
108
155
121
123

Wenger,Lucas
Pagny,Samuel
Muriset,Simon
Gerber,Ludovic
Denzinger,Karl
Stoeri,Simon
Sudry,Pierre
Hakimifard,Raana
Guye,Jean-Paul
Cordes,Lothar
Schmidt,Maurin
Delmonico,Nils
Dupont,Gabriel
Suwendo,Poedjo
Lampert,Jonas
Cohrs,Gerardo
Uebelhart,Francis
Porubszki,Georg
Sommerhalder,Eric
Streichenberg,Heinz
Scharer,Rolf
Bretscher,Robert
Lienhard,Alex
Thonig,Manfred
Svendsen,Hannelore
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Morris,David
Hug,Peter
Soltermann,Jirg
Balli,Victor
Charriére,Loic
Zircher,Ulrich
Ninlist,Malik
Blaser,Peter
Retti,Marco
Beshukov,Aslan
Funk,Kurt

Lienin,Hans

(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)

1-0
Va-Va
1-0

(3%) Y-
(3%) -
(3%) %-%
(3%) 1-0
(3%) Y-
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 1-0

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

0-1
Va-Va
Va-Va
Ya-Va
Va-Va
Ya-Va
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0

(214) 1-0
(214) 1-0
(214) 1-0
(24) 0-1
(2%) 0-1
(24) 0-1
(2%4) %%
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69 104 Retti,lvan (2) - 143
70 59. Napflin,Reinhold (2) - 136
71 72. Drobny,Michail (2) - 139
72 131 Desboeufs,Claude (2) - 79.

73 109 Porret,Christian (2) - 148
74 140 Nguyen,May (2) - 113
75 151 Saleh,Abdulla (2) - 119
76 122 Burla,André (2) - 149
77 154 Al-Marzouqui,Majed (2) - 158
78 152 Al-Marzouqui,Said  (1%) - 137
79 147 Schéb,Peter (1%4) - 166
80 146 Rohner,Franziska (1) - 161
81 163 Potterat,Alina (1) - 160
Round 7

1 11. Klem,Davor (5%) - 19.
2 32. Jarzebski,Remigiusz (5) - 2.

3 10. Abbet,Jean-Luc (5) - 28.
4 25. Chervet,Olivier (5) - 49.
5 18. Hagen,Anders Gjerdun (4%) - 1.

6 23. Unternaehrer,Nicolas (4%) - 4.
7 31. Tillmann,Marc (4%) - 6.
8 106 Bhunjun,Reto (4%) - 7.
9 13. Tarnutzer,Werner (4%) - 29.
10 15. Knobel,Mathias (4%) - 41.
11 14. Marro,Christian (4)

12 5. Meier,Franz (4) - 51.
13 56. Voet,Dirk (4) - 8.
14 58. Stucki,Ramon (4) - 9.
15 68. Richard,Jean-Paul (4) - 12.
16 21. Mansour,Abbas (4) - 65.
17 62. Hofer,Heinz (4) - 27.
18 33. Nyberg,Daniel N. (4) - 99.
19 71. Schmid,Simon (4) - 36.
20 115 Stoeri,Simon (4) - 39.
21 42. Bitzer,Dieter (4) - 80.
22 153 Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla (4) - 3.
23 61. Bonferroni,Thierry (3%) - 17.
20.06.2009

Ruegsegger,Otto
Sturm,Martin
Dietiker,Manuel
Lachausse,Bruno
Kalkman-de Koster Fr
Schirmer,Hans
Stoeri,Laura
Kalber,Manuela
Kocik,Genowefa
Bonauer,Stephan
Koppen,Willem
Meylan,Matthias

Marker,Peter

Pleininger,Rudolf
Perruchoud,Pierre
Just,Anita
El-Mais,Ibaa
Straub,Peter

Ten Berge,Hans
Melde,Christian
Li,Jingle
Schweizer,Robert

Stoffregen,Glinter

- 162 Novalic,Miralem

Ensmenger,Hugo
Moret,Jean-Paul
Vonlanthen,Markus
Ernst,Heinz
Zarri,Florian
Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Reich,Nathanaél
Khouri,Ahmed
Peter,Raymond
Gigon,Claude
Blakaj,Alush

Scherrer,Heinrich

(2%) 1-0
(2) %%
(2) o0-1
(2) o1
(2) 1-0
(2) 1-0
(2) 01
(2) 1-0
(1%) 0-1
(1%) 0-1
(1%) %-%
(1) +-
(1) 1-0

(5%) 1-0
(5) 1-0
(5) %%
(5) %%
(4%) %%
(4%) 0-1
(4%) 0-1
(4%) %%
(4%) 1-0
(4%) 1-0
(4%) 0-1
(4) 0-1
(4) 01
4) o1
4) o-1
4) o-1
4) o1
(4) o0-1
(4) o0-1
(4) 01
(4) %%
(3%) %%
(3%) 10
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

52.
73.
35.
37.
40.
81.
44,
157
46.
87.
50.
16.
83.
85.
93.
95.
48.
97.
54.
101
60.
111
120
124
75.
22.
64.
117
129
125
89.
90.
132
143
155
98.
103
79.

Rindlisbacher,Jan
Bleisch,Beny
Maag,René
Semenic,lgor
Schmidt,Maurin
Lampert,Jonas
Wenger,Lucas
Cohrs,Gerardo
Pagny,Samuel
Bornhauser,Walter
Delmonico,Nils
Baumann,Kurt
Lienhard,Alex
Thonig,Manfred
Loffler,Helmut
Muriset,Simon
Gerber,Ludovic
Denzinger,Karl
Dupont,Gabriel
Hug,Peter
Mollet,Rene
Sommerhalder,Eric
Morris,David
Sudry,Pierre
Suwendo,Poedjo
Cordes,Lothar
Schérer,Rolf
Hakimifard,Raana
Guye,Jean-Paul
Zurcher,Ulrich
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Uebelhart,Francis
Ninlist,Malik
Ruegsegger,Otto
Beshukov,Aslan
Forster,Urs
Genné,René

Lachausse,Bruno

20.06.2009

(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
(3%) -
3) -
3) -
(3) -
(3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
(3) -
3) -
3) -
(3) -
(3) -
(3) -
3) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
214) -
214) -
234) -
214) -
24) -
2%4) -
24) -
2%4) -
214) -
(2%) -
(2) -

P e e e e e e e

102
53.
110
55.
105

Eggenberger,Ulrich

. Stocklin,Carlo

Reusser,Timo

Kurschat,Serge

Perruchoud,Francois

Pantillon,Patrick
Pellaton,Fernand
Kiefer,Herbert
Blakaj,Granit
Kipper,Siegfried

Planchamp,Jacob

Eigenmann,Christina

Haug,Siegmund
Hofer,Friedrich

Porubszki,Georg

. Gimmel,Rolf

Kortschak,Hugo
Pavoncelli,Paolo
Lustenberger,Josef
Marty,Fridolin
Burri,Christophe

De Seroux,Camille

. Gmdr,Albi

Keller,August
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Schreiber,Winfried
Maser,Rolf
Deagostini,Natale
Mani,Martin
Montanari,Josef
Streichenberg,Heinz
Keller,Otto
Engel,Yannick
Ehrsam,Andreas
Barz,Norbert
Schweizer,Ulrich
Somogyi,Karl

Limanaj,0Osman

(3%) %%
(3%) %%
(3%) %%
(3%) %%
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 0-1
(3%) %%
(3%) 0-1
(3%) %%
(3%) %%
(3%) 0-1

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

Y-V
0-1
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
V%2
0-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
V2V
1-0

(24) %%
(2%) 1-0
(2%) 1-0
(214) 0-1
(2%4) %%
(214) 1-0
(24) 0-1
2%) 0-1
2%) 0-1

2%) 0-1
2%) 0-1

(
(
(24) %%
(
(
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62 127 Balli,Victor (2)
63 86. Svendsen,Hannelore (2)
64 108 Retti,Marco (2)
65 133 Soltermann,Jirg (2)
66 113 Schirmer,Hans (2)
67 136 Sturm,Martin (2)
68 118 Bretscher,Robert (2)
69 119 Stoeri,Laura (2)
70 121 Funk,Kurt (2)
71 138 Charriére,Loic (2)
72 123 Lienin,Hans (2)
73 137 Bonauer,Stephan (1%)
74 139 Dietiker,Manuel (1%)
75 166 Koppen,Willem (1%)
76 158 Kocik,Genowefa (12%%)
77 142 Wilchli,Martin (1)
78 146 Rohner,Franziska (1)
79 161 Meylan,Matthias (1)
80 149 Kalber,Manuela (1)
81 160 Marker,Peter (2)
82 152 Al-Marzouqui,Said (%5)
Round 6

1 19. Pleininger,Rudolf (5)
2 7. LiJingle (4%)
3 2. Perruchoud,Pierre (4)
4 28. Just,Anita (4)
5 12. Ernst,Heinz (4)
6 39. Peter,Raymond (4)
7 27. Khalid,Ahmad Moh (4)
8 1. Straub,Peter (3%)
9 4. Ten Berge,Hans (3%)
10 6. Melde,Christian (3%)
11 9. Vonlanthen,Markus (3%)
12 47. Kipper,Siegfried (3%)
13 78. Blakaj,Granit (3%)
14 65. Zarri,Florian (3%)
15 18. Hagen,Anders Gjerdun (3%%) -
20.06.2009

59.

131
134
109
135
114
140
144
141
122
156
145
104
128
72.

151
154
148
163
147
165

Napflin,Reinhold
Desboeufs,Claude
Garcia,Miguel
Porret,Christian
Giger,Bruno
Fltkiger,Kurt
Nguyen,May
Aeppli,Daniel
Blaser,Peter
Burla,André
Beshukova,Ekaterina
Maier,Hansjorg
Retti,lvan
Walther,Peter
Drobny,Michail
Saleh,Abdulla
Al-Marzouqui,Majed
Kalkman-de Koster Fr
Potterat,Alina
Schob,Peter

spielfrei

. Abbet,Jean-Luc

Klem,Davor
Knobel,Mathias

Meier,Franz

. Jarzebski,Remigiusz

. Chervet,Olivier

El-Mais,Ibaa
Richard,Jean-Paul
Pagny,Samuel
Rindlisbacher,Jan

Hofer,Heinz

. Tarnutzer,Werner

. Tillmann,Marc

Marro,Christian

Bleisch,Beny

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%2)
(0)

(4%)
(4%)
(47%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)

0-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
-—+
1-0
0-1

+--

V"2
0-1
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
Va-Va
0-1
0-1
Y-V
1-0

13/31



2007 Main Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

16 77. Pellaton,Fernand

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

26.
80.
162
41.
8.
20.
67.
34.
36.
66.
69.
91.
51.
53.
99.
55.
105
164
92.
83.
94.
22.
29.
96.
38.
43.
45.
100
159
63.
74.
82.
24,
30.
70.
120
84.

Stocklin,Carlo
Gigon,Claude
Novalic,Miralem
Stoffregen,Glinter
Moret,Jean-Paul
Eggenberger,Ulrich
De Seroux,Camille
Porubszki,Georg
Khouri,Ahmed
Kurschat,Serge
Gmir,Albi
Planchamp,Jacob
Ensmenger,Hugo
Pavoncelli,Paolo
Reich,Nathanaél
Marty,Fridolin
Burri,Christophe
Schreiber,Winfried
Engel,Yannick
Lienhard,Alex
Ehrsam,Andreas
Cordes,Lothar
Schweizer,Robert
Barz,Norbert
Gimmel,Rolf
Pantillon,Patrick
Kiefer,Herbert
Eigenmann,Christina
Limanaj,0Osman
Reusser,Timo
Perruchoud,Francois
Deagostini,Natale
Haug,Siegmund
Hofer,Friedrich
Keller,August
Morris,David

Mani,Martin

20.06.2009

23. Unternaehrer,Nicolas (3%) 0-1

106

115
54.
153
56.
58.

16.
17.
87.
89.
37.
93.
98.
103
48.
50.
117
155
157
118
121
123
79.
125

Bhunjun,Reto
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Maag,René
Lampert,Jonas
Mollet,Rene
Bonferroni,Thierry

Mansour,Abbas

. Schmid,Simon
. Suwendo,Poedjo

. Schmidt,Maurin

Bitzer,Dieter

. Wenger,Lucas

Muriset,Simon
Stoeri,Simon
Dupont,Gabriel
Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla
Voet,Dirk
Stucki,Ramon
Blakaj,Alush
Baumann,Kurt
Scherrer,Heinrich
Bornhauser,Walter
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Semenic,lgor
Loffler,Helmut
Forster,Urs
Genné,René
Gerber,Ludovic
Delmonico,Nils
Hakimifard,Raana
Beshukov,Aslan
Cohrs,Gerardo
Bretscher,Robert
Funk,Kurt
Lienin,Hans
Lachausse,Bruno

Zircher,Ulrich

(3%) 0-1
(3%) Y%
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 1-0
(3) 1-0
(3) %%
(3) 0-1
(3) 0-1
(3) 1-0
(3) %%
(3) 0-1
(3) %%
(3) 10
3) o1
(3) 1-0
(3) 01
3) 01
(3) 0-1
(214) 0-1
(2%4) %%
(214) 0-1
(214) 0-1
(2%4) 1-0
(214) 0-1
(24) %%
(2%4) 1-0
(2%) 1-0
(24) %%
(214) 0-1
(2%) 1-0
(
(
(
(
(

2%) 1-0
2%) 0-1
2) 10
2) 1-0
2) 1-0
2) 10
2) %%
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

Round 5

1
2
3

0 N o u b

122
124
126
135
145
102
107
150
110
136
116
156
88.

132
112
141
130
109
59.

163
114
148
134
140
144
128
72.

161

19.
14.
15.
10.
11.
5.

56.
68.

Burla,André
Sudry,Pierre
Schweizer,Ulrich
Giger,Bruno
Maier,Hansjorg
Kortschak,Hugo
Méser,Rolf
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Lustenberger,Josef
Sturm,Martin

Keller,Otto

Beshukova,Ekaterina

Montanari,Josef
Ninlist,Malik
Streichenberg,Heinz
Blaser,Peter
Somogyi,Karl
Porret,Christian
Napflin,Reinhold
Potterat,Alina

Flukiger,Kurt

Kalkman-de Koster Fr

Garcia,Miguel
Nguyen,May
Aeppli,Daniel
Walther,Peter
Drobny,Michail
Meylan,Matthias

Pleininger,Rudolf
Marro,Christian
Knobel,Mathias
Abbet,Jean-Luc
Klem,Davor
Meier,Franz
Voet,Dirk

Richard,Jean-Paul

20.06.2009

(2) - 8.
(2) - 86.
2) - 90.
2) - 97.
(2) - 101
2) - 127
(2) - 129
(2) - 108
(2) - 138
(2) - 111
(2) - 143
(2) - 64.
(1%4) - 139
(1%) - 104
(1%) - 137
(1%) - 119
(1%4) - 158
(1) - 166
(1) - 146
(1) - 113
(1) - 149
(1) - 133
(1) - 151
(1) - 154
(1) - 160
(%) - 147
() - 152
(0) - 165
(4) - 28.

(3%) - 7.

(3%) - 9.

(3%) - 31.

(3%) - 41.

(3) - 7s8.

(3) - 2.

3) - 8.

Thonig,Manfred

Svendsen,Hannelore

Uebelhart,Francis
Denzinger,Karl
Hug,Peter
Balli,Victor
Guye,Jean-Paul
Retti,Marco
Charriére,Loic
Sommerhalder,Eric
Ruegsegger,Otto
Schérer,Rolf
Dietiker,Manuel
Retti,lvan
Bonauer,Stephan
Stoeri,Laura
Kocik,Genowefa
Koppen,Willem
Rohner,Franziska
Schirmer,Hans
Kalber,Manuela
Soltermann,Jirg

Saleh,Abdulla

Al-Marzouqui,Majed

Marker,Peter
Schob,Peter
Al-Marzouqui,Said

spielfrei

Just,Anita

Li,Jingle
Vonlanthen,Markus
Tillmann,Marc
Stoffregen,Glinter
Blakaj,Granit
Perruchoud,Pierre

Moret,Jean-Paul

(2) 1-0
(2) %%
(2) 1-0
(2) 1-0
(2) o1
(2) %%
(1%) 0-1
(1%) 1-0
(1%) +--
(1%) 1-0
(1) %%
(1%) 1-0
(1%) 1-0
(1) 1-0
(1) 01
(1) 10
(1) 01
(1) 1-0
(1) 1-0
(1) 1-0
(%) 10
(0) %%
0 +-

4) 10
(3%) 0-1
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 1-0
(3%) 1-0
(3) 01
(3) 1-0
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

58.
13.
77.
25.
81.
27.
32.
35.
39.
106
49.
115

50.
17.
60.
23.
33.
62.
73.
46.
48.

87.
21.
89.
91.
95.
97.
108
37.
40.
42.
44,
111
54,
121
61.

Stucki,Ramon
Tarnutzer,Werner
Pellaton,Fernand
Chervet,Olivier
Lampert,Jonas
Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Jarzebski,Remigiusz
Maag,René
Peter,Raymond
Bhunjun,Reto
El-Mais,Ibaa
Stoeri,Simon
Straub,Peter
Delmonico,Nils
Scherrer,Heinrich
Mollet,Rene
Unternaehrer,Nicolas
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Hofer,Heinz
Bleisch,Beny
Pagny,Samuel
Gerber,Ludovic
Blakaj,Alush
Bornhauser,Walter
Mansour,Abbas
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Planchamp,Jacob
Muriset,Simon
Denzinger,Karl
Retti,Marco
Semenic,lgor
Schmidt,Maurin
Bitzer,Dieter
Wenger,Lucas
Sommerhalder,Eric
Dupont,Gabriel
Funk,Kurt

Bonferroni,Thierry

20.06.2009

3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
3) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
(2%) -
2 -
(@) -
) -
2 -
(@) -
2 -
2 -
2) -
2 -
2) -
) -
2 -
) -
2 -
() -
) -

12.
65.
18.
53.
26.
69.
67.
80.
99.
47.
105

63.

52.
20.
74.
96.
38.
43.
159
162
83.
16.
84.
22.
24.
30.
34.
36.
92.
102
107
110
51.
120
55.
122

Ernst,Heinz

Zarri,Florian

(3)
(3)

Hagen,Anders Gjerdun (3)

Pavoncelli,Paolo
Stocklin,Carlo
Gmur,Albi

De Seroux,Camille
Gigon,Claude
Reich,Nathanaél
Kipper,Siegfried
Burri,Christophe
Ten Berge,Hans
Reusser,Timo
Melde,Christian
Rindlisbacher,Jan
Eggenberger,Ulrich
Perruchoud,Francois
Barz,Norbert
Gimmel,Rolf
Pantillon,Patrick
Limanaj,Osman
Novalic,Miralem
Lienhard,Alex
Baumann,Kurt
Mani,Martin
Cordes,Lothar
Haug,Siegmund
Hofer,Friedrich
Porubszki,Georg
Khouri,Ahmed
Engel,Yannick
Kortschak,Hugo
Maser,Rolf
Lustenberger,Josef
Ensmenger,Hugo
Morris,David
Marty,Fridolin

Burla,André

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

Y-V
Y-V

Y-V
1-0
1-0
Y-V
1-0
Y-V
1-0

(2%) 0-1
(2%) 1-0
(2%) 0-1
2%) 0-1
2%) %%

2%) 1-0
2%) 1-0
(2%4) 1-0
(2%) 1-0
(214) 0-1

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)

(
(
(2%4) 1-0
(
(

Y-V
Y-V
1-0
Y-V
1-0
1-0
0-1
0-1
Y-V
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Round 4

131
153
71.

75.

79.

155
143
104
64.

85.

117
93.

119
158
137
101
157
86.

90.

138
139
114
116
149
154
125
160
127
129
166
128
141
147
113
151
163

Desboeufs,Claude

) -

Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla (2) -

Schmid,Simon
Suwendo,Poedjo
Lachausse,Bruno
Beshukov,Aslan
Ruegsegger,Otto
Retti,lvan
Schérer,Rolf
Thonig,Manfred
Hakimifard,Raana
Loffler,Helmut
Stoeri,Laura
Kocik,Genowefa
Bonauer,Stephan
Hug,Peter
Cohrs,Gerardo
Svendsen,Hannelore
Uebelhart,Francis
Charriere,Loic
Dietiker,Manuel
Flikiger,Kurt
Keller,Otto
Kalber,Manuela
Al-Marzouqui,Majed
Zircher,Ulrich
Marker,Peter
Balli,Victor
Guye,Jean-Paul
Koppen,Willem
Walther,Peter
Blaser,Peter
Schob,Peter
Schirmer,Hans
Saleh,Abdulla
Potterat,Alina

20.06.2009

2 -
@) -
2 -
) -
2) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
(1%) -
1 -
(1) -
(1) -
1 -
(1) -
1 -
(1) -
(1) -
1 -
(1 -
1 -
1 -
(1) -
(%) -
() -
(2) -
) -
) -
) -

66.

70.

145
156
164
82.

29.

45.

103
123
88.

130
94.

98.

100
136
59.

133
134
109
112
135
140
118
124
142
126
146
148
132
150
72.

144
152
161
165

Kurschat,Serge
Keller,August
Maier,Hansjorg
Beshukova,Ekaterina
Schreiber,Winfried
Deagostini,Natale
Schweizer,Robert
Kiefer,Herbert
Genné,René
Lienin,Hans
Montanari,Josef
Somogyi,Karl
Ehrsam,Andreas
Forster,Urs
Eigenmann,Christina
Sturm,Martin
Néapflin,Reinhold
Soltermann,Jirg
Garcia,Miguel
Porret,Christian
Streichenberg,Heinz
Giger,Bruno
Nguyen,May
Bretscher,Robert
Sudry,Pierre
Walchli,Martin
Schweizer,Ulrich
Rohner,Franziska
Kalkman-de Koster Fr
Ninlist,Malik
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Drobny,Michail
Aeppli,Daniel
Al-Marzouqui,Said
Meylan,Matthias

spielfrei

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)

0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
Ya-Va

(1%) 0-1
(1%) 0-1
(1%) 0-1
(1%4) %-%
(1%) 1-0
(1%4) 1-0
(1%) 0-1
(1%) 0-1
(1%) 0-1
(1%4) %-%

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%2)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

1-0
e
1-0
1-0
0-1

0-1
0-1
1-0

1-0
1-0
Y-V
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
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38

w
=

28.

41.

10.
43.
14.
78.
47.

70.
74.
18.
80.
22.
24.
82.
26.
84.
30.
99.
105
107
53.
122
156
162
65.
66.
67.
164
69.
20.

. Tillmann,Marc

Ernst,Heinz
Just,Anita

Li,Jingle
Stoffregen,Glinter
Moret,Jean-Paul
Vonlanthen,Markus
Abbet,Jean-Luc
Pantillon,Patrick
Marro,Christian
Blakaj,Granit
Kipper,Siegfried
Perruchoud,Pierre
Ten Berge,Hans
Keller,August

Perruchoud,Frangois

Hagen,Anders Gjerdun

Gigon,Claude
Cordes,Lothar
Haug,Siegmund
Deagostini,Natale
Stocklin,Carlo
Mani,Martin
Hofer,Friedrich
Reich,Nathanaél
Burri,Christophe
Méser,Rolf
Pavoncelli,Paolo
Burla,André
Beshukova,Ekaterina
Novalic,Miralem
Zarri,Florian
Kurschat,Serge

De Seroux,Camille
Schreiber,Winfried
Gmr,Albi
Eggenberger,Ulrich
Melde,Christian

20.06.2009

) -
2 -
2 -
2) -
(1%) -
(1%) -

15.
19.
13.
32.

39.
46.
50.
11.
48.
33.
35.
71.
73.

17.
75.
21.
77.
81.
25.
97.
27.
106
40.
44,
49.
108
56.
58.
60.
110
115
153
68.
121
155
101

Knobel,Mathias
Pleininger,Rudolf
Tarnutzer,Werner
Jarzebski,Remigiusz
Straub,Peter
Peter,Raymond
Pagny,Samuel
Delmonico,Nils
Klem,Davor
Gerber,Ludovic
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Maag,René
Schmid,Simon
Bleisch,Beny
Meier,Franz
Scherrer,Heinrich
Suwendo,Poedjo
Mansour,Abbas
Pellaton,Fernand
Lampert,Jonas
Chervet,Olivier
Denzinger,Karl
Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Bhunjun,Reto
Schmidt,Maurin
Wenger,Lucas
El-Mais,Ibaa
Retti,Marco
Voet,Dirk
Stucki,Ramon
Mollet,Rene
Lustenberger,Josef

Stoeri,Simon

Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla

Richard,Jean-Paul
Funk,Kurt
Beshukov,Aslan

Hug,Peter

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(2%)
(2%)
(27%)
(2%)
(2%)
(27%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1%)

V-V
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
V-V
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
Va-Ya
1-0
Y-V
0-1
V-V

0-1
Y-V
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
1-0
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

98.
103
38.
52.
123
63.
120
159
96.
112
16.
34.
36.
118
124
45.
51.
126
55.
59.
61.
130
132
134
136
86.
87.
90.
146
92.
142
100
102
150
88.
94.
72.
109

Forster,Urs
Genné,René
Gimmel,Rolf
Rindlisbacher,Jan
Lienin,Hans
Reusser,Timo
Morris,David
Limanaj,Osman
Barz,Norbert
Streichenberg,Heinz
Baumann,Kurt
Porubszki,Georg
Khouri,Ahmed
Bretscher,Robert
Sudry,Pierre
Kiefer,Herbert
Ensmenger,Hugo
Schweizer,Ulrich
Marty,Fridolin
Napflin,Reinhold
Bonferroni,Thierry
Somogyi,Karl
Nunlist,Malik
Garcia,Miguel
Sturm,Martin
Svendsen,Hannelore
Bornhauser,Walter
Uebelhart,Francis
Rohner,Franziska
Engel,Yannick
Walchli,Martin
Eigenmann,Christina
Kortschak,Hugo
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Montanari,Josef
Ehrsam,Andreas
Drobny,Michail

Porret,Christian

20.06.2009

(2) -
(%) -
) -
0) -

119
127
54.
129
131
133
64.
79.
83.
85.
143
135
145
91.
149
95.
158
160
111
141
128
147
151

Unternaehrer,Nicolas (1%) 0-1

Schweizer,Robert
Retti,lvan
Hakimifard,Raana
Hofer,Heinz
Bonauer,Stephan
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Loffler,Helmut
Cohrs,Gerardo
Blakaj,Alush
Flakiger,Kurt
Keller,Otto

Zircher,Ulrich

. Semenic,lgor

Bitzer,Dieter
Stoeri,Laura
Balli,Victor
Dupont,Gabriel
Guye,Jean-Paul
Desboeufs,Claude
Soltermann,Jirg
Schérer,Rolf
Lachausse,Bruno
Lienhard,Alex
Thonig,Manfred
Riegsegger,Otto
Giger,Bruno
Maier,Hansjorg
Planchamp,Jacob
Kalber,Manuela
Muriset,Simon
Kocik,Genoweva
Marker,Peter
Sommerhalder,Eric
Blaser,Peter
Walther,Peter
Schob,Peter
Saleh,Abdulla

(1%) 0-0
(1%) 1-0
(1%) 1-0
(1%) 0-1
(1%) 1-0
(1%2) %2-%
(1%) 1-0
(1%) 1-0
(1) o0-1
(1) 1-0
(1) 10
(1) 1-0
(1) 01
(1) o0-1
(1) %%
(1) 1-0
(1) o1
(1) 1-0
(1) o0-1
(1) +-
(1) %%
(1) o0-1
(1) o0-1
(1) %%
(1) o0-1
(1) +-
(1) -+
(1) o1
(1) 1-0
(1) o1
(1) %%
(1) 1-0
(1) 01
(*2) 1-0
(5) 1-0
(0) %%
(0) 1-0

19/31



2007 Main Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

77 148 Kalkman-de Koster Fr

78 138 Charriere,Loic

79 152 Al-Marzouqui,Said
80 140 Nguyen,May

81 144 Aeppli,Daniel

82 154 Al-Marzouqui,Majed

Round 3

O 00 N o 0 B W N B

W N N N N N NN NNDNNRPR P P B P R R P R R
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31.
32.
7.
33.
39.
46.
49.
13.
50.
15.
19.
155

11.
17.
21.
68.
23.
73.
77.
81.
35.
117
157
48.

89.
91.
93.
25.

Tillmann,Marc
Jarzebski,Remigiusz
Li,Jingle
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Peter,Raymond
Pagny,Samuel
El-Mais,lbaa
Tarnutzer,Werner
Delmonico, Nils
Knobel,Mathias
Pleininger,Rudolf
Beshukov,Aslan
Straub,Peter
Klem,Davor
Scherrer,Heinrich
Mansour,Abbas

Richard,Jean-Paul

Unternaehrer,Nicolas

Bleisch,Beny
Pellaton,Fernand
Lampert,Jonas
Maag,René
Hakimifard,Raana
Cohrs,Gerardo
Gerber,Ludovic
Meier,Franz
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Planchamp,Jacob
Loffler,Helmut

Chervet,Olivier

20.06.2009

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(17%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

113
161
139
163
166
165

107
52.
65.
66.
22.
78.
24.
26.
30.
159
41.
47.
103
87.

18.
20.
86.

Schirmer,Hans
Meylan,Matthias
Dietiker,Manuel
Potterat,Alina
Koppen,Willem

spielfrei

Perruchoud,Pierre
Ten Berge,Hans
Pantillon,Patrick
Moret,Jean-Paul
Vonlanthen,Markus
Abbet,Jean-Luc
Ernst,Heinz
Pavoncelli,Paolo
Marro,Christian
De Seroux,Camille
Gigon,Claude
Just,Anita
Méaser,Rolf
Rindlisbacher,Jan
Zarri,Florian
Kurschat,Serge
Cordes,Lothar
Blakaj,Granit
Haug,Siegmund
Stocklin,Carlo
Hofer,Friedrich
Limanaj,Osman
Stoffregen,Glinter
Kipper,Siegfried
Genné,René
Bornhauser,Walter

Melde,Christian

(0) 1-0
0 +-
(0) o0-1
(0) 1-0
(0) o0-1
©) +-
2) 1-0
2) 10
2) %%
2) %%
2) %%
2) %%
2) 01
2) 1-0
2) %%
(2) 1-0
2) 1-0
2) 01
(2) 1-0
(1%) 1-0

(1%) %%
(1%4) %-%
(1%4) %-%
(1%) 0-1
(1%4) %%
(1%) %-%
(1%4) %-%
(1%) 1-0
(1%4) 0-1
(1%) 0-1
(1%4) 1-0
(1) 1-0
1) %%

Hagen,Anders Gjerdun (1) 0-1

Eggenberger,Ulrich

Svendsen,Hannelore

(1) %%
(1) 1-0
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

27.
29.
97.
37.
101
40.
44,
106
108
54.
110
56.
58.
115
60.
121
62.
123
64.
125
129
71.
131
75.
79.
149
83.
160
85.
153
111
42,
119
137
141
104
3,
139

Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Schweizer,Robert
Denzinger,Karl
Semenic,lgor
Hug,Peter
Schmidt,Maurin
Wenger,Lucas
Bhunjun,Reto
Retti,Marco
Dupont,Gabriel
Lustenberger,Josef
Voet,Dirk
Stucki,Ramon
Stoeri,Simon
Mollet,Rene
Funk,Kurt
Hofer,Heinz
Lienin,Hans
Scharer,Rolf
Zurcher,Ulrich
Guye,Jean-Paul
Schmid,Simon
Desboeufs,Claude
Suwendo,Poedjo
Lachausse,Bruno
Kalber,Manuela
Lienhard,Alex
Maérker,Peter
Thonig,Manfred
Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla
Sommerhalder,Eric
Bitzer,Dieter
Stoeri,Laura
Bonauer,Stephan
Blaser,Peter
Retti,lvan
Blakaj,Alush

Dietiker,Manuel

20.06.2009

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(72)
(%)
(%2)
(2)
(%2)
(0)
(0)

90.
96.
36.
99.
38.
100
102
45.
51.
105
55.
112
114
59.
118
61.
120
63.
122
69.
70.
126
74.
146
156
82.
162
84.
164
88.
16.
150
92.
94.
98.
128
138
34.

Uebelhart,Francis
Barz,Norbert
Khouri,Ahmed
Reich,Nathanaél
Gimmel,Rolf
Eigenmann,Christina
Kortschak,Hugo
Kiefer,Herbert
Ensmenger,Hugo
Burri,Christophe
Marty,Fridolin
Streichenberg,Heinz
Flukiger,Kurt
Napflin,Reinhold
Bretscher,Robert
Bonferroni,Thierry
Morris,David
Reusser,Timo
Burla,André
Gmir,Albi
Keller,August
Schweizer,Ulrich
Perruchoud,Francois
Rohner,Franziska
Beshukova,Ekaterina
Deagostini,Natale
Novalic,Miralem
Mani,Martin
Schreiber,Winfried
Montanari,Josef
Baumann,Kurt
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Engel,Yannick
Ehrsam,Andreas
Forster,Urs
Walther,Peter
Charriére,Loic

Porubszki,Georg

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(%)
(72)
(72)
(%)
(72)
(%)
(72)
(0)
(0)

Y-V
Y-V

Y-V
Ya-Va
Y-V
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0
0-1
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69 143
70 95.
71 145
72 113
73 147
74 151
75 127
76 161
77 132
78 133
79 163
80 135
81 166
82 165

Round 2

52.
2.

4.

53.
55.
8.

57.
10.
12.
59.
14.
61.
63.
22.
65.
26.
67.
28.
30.
32.
70.
78.

O 00 N o U1 B W N B

N NN R R R R R R R RB R
N B O W 00 N O U1 D W N KL O

Riegsegger,Otto
Muriset,Simon
Maier,Hansjorg
Schirmer,Hans
Schob,Peter
Saleh,Abdulla
Balli,Victor
Meylan,Matthias
Ninlist,Malik
Soltermann,Jirg
Potterat,Alina
Giger,Bruno
Koppen,Willem

spielfrei

Rindlisbacher,Jan
Perruchoud,Pierre
Ten Berge,Hans
Pavoncelli,Paolo
Marty,Fridolin
Moret,Jean-Paul
Dorand,Jean-Pierre
Abbet,Jean-Luc
Ernst,Heinz
Napflin,Reinhold
Marro,Christian
Bonferroni,Thierry
Reusser,Timo
Cordes,Lothar
Zarri,Florian
Stocklin,Carlo

De Seroux,Camille
Just,Anita
Hofer,Friedrich
Jarzebski,Remigiusz
Keller,August
Blakaj,Granit

20.06.2009

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

72.

140
109
142
116
124
144
130
148
152
134
154
136
158

54.
56.

58.

60.
62.
13.
64.
15.
19.
66.
23.
68.
27.
71.
73.
75.
33.
35.

Drobny,Michail
Nguyen,May
Porret,Christian
Walchli,Martin
Keller,Otto
Sudry,Pierre
Aeppli,Daniel
Somogyi,Karl

Kalkman-de Koster Fr

Al-Marzouqui,Said
Garcia,Miguel
Al-Marzouqui,Majed
Sturm,Martin

Kocik,Genoweva

Straub,Peter
Dupont,Gabriel
Voet,Dirk
Meier,Franz
Li,Jingle
Stucki,Ramon
Vonlanthen,Markus
Mollet,Rene
Hofer,Heinz
Tarnutzer,Werner
Scharer,Rolf
Knobel,Mathias
Pleininger,Rudolf
Kurschat,Serge
Unternaehrer,Nicolas
Richard,Jean-Paul
Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Schmid,Simon
Bleisch,Beny
Suwendo,Poedjo
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Maag,René

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

Y-V
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0

-—+

Y-V
Ya-Va
Y-V
1-0
1-0
Y-V
1-0
0-1
iz
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23 80. Gigon,Claude

24 84. Mani,Martin

25 107 Maser,Rolf

26 41. Stoffregen,Glinter
27 43. Pantillon,Patrick

28 112 Streichenberg,Heinz
29 47. Kipper,Siegfried

30 159 Limanaj,0Osman

31 49. El-Mais,lbaa

32 162 Novalic,Miralem

33 51. Ensmenger,Hugo
34 6. Melde,Christian

35 98. Forster,Urs

36 92. Engel,Yannick

37 18. Hagen,Anders Gjerdun
38 20. Eggenberger,Ulrich
39 111 Sommerhalder,Eric
40 24. Haug,Siegmund

41 36. Khouri,Ahmed

42 38. Gimmel,Rolf

43 103 Genné,René

44 126 Schweizer,Ulrich
45 128 Walther,Peter

46 164 Schreiber,Winfried
47 16. Baumann,Kurt

48 122 Burla,André

49 124 Sudry,Pierre

50 130 Somogyi,Karl

51 34. Porubszki,Georg

52 45. Kiefer,Herbert

53 72. Drobny,Michail

54 74. Perruchoud,Francois
55 134 Garcia,Miguel

56 82. Deagostini,Natale
57 136 Sturm,Martin

58 138 Charriere,Loic

59 86. Svendsen,Hannelore
60 88. Montanari,Josef
20.06.2009

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(72)
(2)
(%2)
(72)
(%)
(%)
(72)
(72)
(%)
(72)
(%)
(72)
(72)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

37.
39.
40.
77.
97.
46.
117
48,
129
50.
155
157
11.
17.
101
99.
21.
119
106
123
42.
44,
81.
87.
121

25.
29.
125
127
131
132
79.
133
83.
85.
135
137

Semenic,lgor
Peter,Raymond
Schmidt,Maurin
Pellaton,Fernand
Denzinger,Karl
Pagny,Samuel
Hakimifard,Raana
Gerber,Ludovic
Guye,Jean-Paul
Delmonico,Nils
Beshukov,Aslan
Cohrs,Gerardo
Klem,Davor
Scherrer,Heinrich
Hug,Peter
Reich,Nathanaél
Mansour,Abbas
Stoeri,Laura
Bhunjun,Reto
Lienin,Hans
Bitzer,Dieter
Wenger,Lucas
Lampert,Jonas
Bornhauser,Walter
Funk,Kurt
Blakaj,Alush
Chervet,Olivier
Schweizer,Robert
Zircher,Ulrich
Balli,Victor
Desboeufs,Claude
Nunlist,Malik
Lachausse,Bruno
Soltermann,Jirg
Lienhard,Alex
Thonig,Manfred
Giger,Bruno

Bonauer,Stephan

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

Y-V
1-0
0-1
Y-V
Y-V
1-0
0-1
0-1
Va-Va

(%) 0-1
(%) 0-1
(%) %%
(%) %%
(%) 0-1
(%) 1-0
(%) %%
(%) %%
(%) 1-0
(%) %%
(%) 0-1
(%) %%
(%) %%

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

1-0
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
Y-V

23/31



2007 Main Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Round 1

1
2
3

O 00 N oo U b

11
12
13
14

140
90.

142
144
94.

146
96.

100
148
150
105
69.

152
109
154
156
114
158
116
118
120
160

1.
83.
3.
85.
5.
87.
7.
89.
9.
91.
11.
93.
13.
95.

Nguyen,May
Uebelhart,Francis
Walchli,Martin
Aeppli,Daniel
Ehrsam,Andreas
Rohner,Franziska
Barz,Norbert
Eigenmann,Christina
Kalkman-de Koster Fr
Al-Hamd,Zayed
Burri,Christophe
Gmdr,Albi
Al-Marzouqui,Said
Porret,Christian
Al-Marzouqui,Majed
Beshukova,Ekaterina
Flikiger,Kurt
Kocik,Genoweva
Keller,Otto
Bretscher,Robert
Morris,David

Marker,Peter

Straub,Peter
Lienhard,Alex
Blakaj,Alush
Thonig,Manfred
Meier,Franz
Bornhauser,Walter
Li,Jingle
Srinivasan,Varadaraj
Vonlanthen,Markus
Planchamp,Jacob
Klem,Davor
Loffler,Helmut
Tarnutzer,Werner

Muriset,Simon

20.06.2009

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(1)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0)

82.

84.

86.

88.

90.
10.
92.
12.
94.
14.

89. Srinivasan,Varadaraj (0) 0-1
139 Dietiker,Manuel (0) 1-0
91. Planchamp,lacob (0) 0-1
93. Loffler,Helmut (0) 01
141 Blaser,Peter (0) %-%
95. Muriset,Simon (0) 1-0
143 Riegsegger,Otto (0) 1-0
145 Maier,Hansjorg (0) 1-0
102 Kortschak,Hugo (0) 01
104 Retti,lvan (0) %-%
147 Schob,Peter (0) 1-0
31. Tillmann,Marc (1) 01
108 Retti,Marco (0) 01
149 Kalber,Manuela (0) 01
110 Lustenberger,Josef (0) 01
113 Schirmer,Hans (0) 1-0
151 Saleh,Abdulla (0) 1-0
115 Stoeri,Simon (0) o0-1
153 Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla (0) 0-1
161 Meylan,Matthias (0) 1-0
163 Potterat,Alina (0) 1-0
165 spielfrei (0) +--
Deagostini,Natale () 1-0
Perruchoud,Pierre () 0-1
Mani,Martin () 0-1
Ten Berge,Hans () 0-1
Svendsen,Hannelore () 1-0
Melde,Christian () »%-%
Montanari,Josef () 1-0
Moret,Jean-Paul () 0-1
Uebelhart,Francis () 1-0
Abbet,Jean-Luc () 0-1
Engel,Yannick () »%-%
Ernst,Heinz () 01
Ehrsam,Andreas () 1-0
Marro,Christian () 0-1
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

15.
97.
17.
99.
19.
101
21.
104
23.
106
25.
108
27.
110
29.
113
115
33.
117
35.
119
37.
121
39.
123
40.
125
42,
127
44,
129
46.
131
48,
133
50.
135
52.

Knobel,Mathias
Denzinger,Karl
Scherrer,Heinrich
Reich,Nathanaél
Pleininger,Rudolf
Hug,Peter
Mansour,Abbas
Retti,lvan
Unternaehrer,Nicolas
Bhunjun,Reto
Chervet,Olivier
Retti,Marco
Khalid,Ahmad Moh
Lustenberger,Josef
Schweizer,Robert
Schirmer,Hans
Stoeri,Simon
Nyberg,Daniel N.
Hakimifard,Raana
Maag,René
Stoeri,Laura
Semenic,lgor
Funk,Kurt
Peter,Raymond
Lienin,Hans
Schmidt,Maurin
Zircher,Ulrich
Bitzer,Dieter
Balli,Victor
Wenger,Lucas
Guye,Jean-Paul
Pagny,Samuel
Desboeufs,Claude
Gerber,Ludovic
Soltermann,Jiirg
Delmonico,Nils
Giger,Bruno

Rindlisbacher,Jan

20.06.2009

() -
() -
(-
() -
() -
(-
() -
() -
(-
() -
(-
() -
() -
(-
() -
() -
() -
() -
(-
() -

(-
() -
(-
() -
() -

96.
16.
98.
18.
100
20.
103
22.
105
24.
107
26.
109
28.
112
30.
32.
116
34.
118
36.
120
38.
122
111
124
41.
126
43.
128
45.
130
47.
132
49.
134
51.
136

Barz,Norbert
Baumann,Kurt

Forster,Urs

Hagen,Anders Gjerdun

Eigenmann,Christina
Eggenberger,Ulrich
Genné,René
Cordes,Lothar
Burri,Christophe
Haug,Siegmund
Maser,Rolf
Stocklin,Carlo
Porret,Christian
Just,Anita
Streichenberg,Heinz
Hofer,Friedrich
Jarzebski,Remigiusz
Keller,Otto
Porubszki,Georg
Bretscher,Robert
Khouri,Ahmed
Morris,David
Gimmel,Rolf
Burla,André
Sommerhalder,Eric
Sudry,Pierre
Stoffregen,Giinter
Schweizer,Ulrich
Pantillon,Patrick
Walther,Peter
Kiefer,Herbert
Somogyi,Karl
Kipper,Siegfried
Nunlist,Malik
El-Mais,|baa
Garcia,Miguel
Ensmenger,Hugo

Sturm,Martin

() 1-0
() 1-0
() %%
() %%
() 1-0
() %%
() %%
() 01
() 1-0
() %%
() 01
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 01
() 01
() 0-1
() 1-0
() 1-0
() 1-0
() %%
() 1-0
() %%
() 1-0
() %%
() 1-0
() 01
() %%
() 01
() %%
() 1-0
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

137
54.
139
56.
141
58.
143
60.
145
62.
147
64.
149
66.
151
68.
153
71.
155
31.
73.
157
75.
159
77.
161
79.
163
81.
102

Bonauer,Stephan
Dupont,Gabriel
Dietiker,Manuel
Voet,Dirk
Blaser,Peter
Stucki,Ramon
Ruegsegger,Otto
Mollet,Rene
Maier,Hansjorg
Hofer,Heinz
Schob,Peter
Schérer,Rolf
Kalber,Manuela
Kurschat,Serge
Saleh,Abdulla

Richard,Jean-Paul

Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla

Schmid,Simon
Beshukov,Aslan
Tillmann,Marc
Bleisch,Beny
Cohrs,Gerardo
Suwendo,Poedjo
Limanaj,0Osman
Pellaton,Fernand
Meylan,Matthias
Lachausse,Bruno
Potterat,Alina
Lampert,Jonas

Kortschak,Hugo

20.06.2009

() -

53.
138
55.
140
57.
142
59.
144
61.
146
63.
148
65.
150
67.
152
69.
154
72.
114
156
74.
158
76.
160
78.
162
80.
164
70.

Pavoncelli,Paolo
Charriére,Loic
Marty,Fridolin
Nguyen,May
Dorand,Jean-Pierre
Walchli,Martin
Napflin,Reinhold
Aeppli,Daniel
Bonferroni,Thierry
Rohner,Franziska

Reusser,Timo

Kalkman-de Koster Fr

Zarri,Florian
Al-Hamd,Zayed
De Seroux,Camille
Al-Marzouqui,Said
Gmir,Albi

Al-Marzouqui,Majed

Drobny,Michail
Flikiger,Kurt

Beshukova,Ekaterina

Perruchoud,Francois

Kocik,Genoweva
Andersen,Randi
Marker,Peter
Blakaj,Granit
Novalic,Miralem
Gigon,Claude
Schreiber,Winfried
Keller,August

() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 01
() 1-0
() 0-1
() 1-0
() 1-0
() 1-0
() 1-0
() 1-0
() 1-0
() +-
() 1-0
() 01
() 0-1
() 01
() %%
() 01
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Players
1. Straub,Peter
2.  Perruchoud,Pierre
3.  Blakaj,Alush
4, Ten Berge,Hans
5. Meier,Franz
6. Melde,Christian
7.  LidJingle
8.  Moret,Jean-Paul
9. Vonlanthen,Markus
10. Abbet,Jean-Luc
11. Klem,Davor
12. Ernst,Heinz
13. Tarnutzer,Werner
14. Marro,Christian
15. Knobel,Mathias
16. Baumann,Kurt
17. Scherrer,Heinrich
18. Hagen,Anders Gjerdun
19. Pleininger,Rudolf
20. Eggenberger,Ulrich
21. Mansour,Abbas
22. Cordes,Lothar
23. Unternaehrer,Nicolas
24. Haug,Siegmund
25. Chervet,Olivier
26. Stocklin,Carlo
27. Khalid,Ahmad Moh
28. Just,Anita
29. Schweizer,Robert
30. Hofer,Friedrich
31. Tillmann,Marc
32. Jarzebski,Remigiusz
33. Nyberg,Daniel N.
34. Porubszki,Georg
35. Maag,René
36. Khouri,Ahmed
20.06.2009

2137
2119
2099
2093
2092
2091
2085
2063
2057
2054
2046
2037
2030
2028
2027
2023
2021
2012
2004
1997
1991
1989
1988
1985
1984
1979
1976
1974
1972
1970
1969
1967
1966
1961
1959
1957

GER
Sul
Sul
NED
SUl
GER
Sul
Sul
Sul
SUl
CRO
SUl
SUI
SUl
SUI
SuUl
SUl
NOR
SuUl
SUlI
UAE
GER
SUI
GER
SUI
SuUl
UAE
GER
SUl
SuUl
SuUl
POL
NOR
GER
Sul
UAE
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37. Semenic,lgor

38. Gimmel,Rolf

39. Peter,Raymond
40. Schmidt,Maurin
41. Stoffregen,Glinter
42. Bitzer,Dieter

43. Pantillon,Patrick
44, Wenger,Lucas

45. Kiefer,Herbert
46. Pagny,Samuel

47. Kipper,Siegfried
48. Gerber,Ludovic
49. El-Mais,lbaa

50. Delmonico,Nils
51. Ensmenger,Hugo
52. Rindlisbacher,Jan
53. Pavoncelli,Paolo
54. Dupont,Gabriel
55. Marty,Fridolin
56. Voet,Dirk

57. Dorand,Jean-Pierre
58. Stucki,Ramon

59. Napflin,Reinhold
60. Mollet,Rene

61. Bonferroni,Thierry
62. Hofer,Heinz

63. Reusser,Timo

64. Scharer,Rolf

65. Zarri,Florian

66. Kurschat,Serge
67. De Seroux,Camille
68. Richard,Jean-Paul
69. Gmir,Albi

70. Keller,August

71. Schmid,Simon

72. Drobny,Michail
73. Bleisch,Beny

74. Perruchoud,Francois
20.06.2009

1956
1951
1950
1944
1941
1940
1937

1925
1925
1921
1920
1918
1916

1911
1898
1895

1889

1879
1876
1870
1868
1864
1861
1861

1850
1838
1834

1826
1826
1825

SuUl
Sul
SUl
Sul
SUl
GER
Sul
SUl
GER
FRA
GER
Sul
Sul
SUl
Sul
Sul
ITA
GER
SUl
BEL
Sul
Sul
Sul
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
FRA
Sul
SuUl
SuUl
SUl
Sul
Sul
SUl
Sul
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75. Suwendo,Poedjo
76. Andersen,Randi
77. Pellaton,Fernand
78. Blakaj,Granit

79. Lachausse,Bruno
80. Gigon,Claude

81. Lampert,Jonas

82. Deagostini,Natale
83. Lienhard,Alex

84. Mani,Martin

85. Thonig,Manfred
86. Svendsen,Hannelore
87. Bornhauser,Walter
88. Montanari,Josef
89. Srinivasan,Varadarajan
90. Uebelhart,Francis
91. Planchamp,Jacob
92. Engel,Yannick

93. Loffler,Helmut

94. Ehrsam,Andreas
95. Muriset,Simon

96. Barz,Norbert

97. Denzinger,Karl

98. Forster,Urs

99. Reich,Nathanaél
100. Eigenmann,Christina
101. Hug,Peter

102. Kortschak,Hugo
103. Genné,René

104. Retti,Ivan

105. Burri,Christophe
106. Bhunjun,Reto

107. Maser,Rolf

108. Retti,Marco

109. Porret,Christian
110. Lustenberger,Josef
111. Sommerhalder,Eric
112. Streichenberg,Heinz
20.06.2009

1816

1815

1808
1803

1791
1782
1780
1774

1772
1770

1765
1764

1750

1716

1694

SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUI
GER
SUl
SUl
SUI
SUI
SUl
SUl
SUl
SUI
SUl
SUl
Sul
Sul
SuUl
SuUl
Sul
SuUl
Sul
MRI
SuUl
SUI
SuUl
Sul
SUl
SUI
Sul
SuUl
Sul
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113

114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

Schirmer,Hans
Flukiger,Kurt
Stoeri,Simon
Keller,Otto
Hakimifard,Raana
Bretscher,Robert
Stoeri,Laura
Morris,David
Funk,Kurt
Burla,André
Lienin,Hans
Sudry,Pierre
Zircher,Ulrich
Schweizer,Ulrich
Balli,Victor
Walther,Peter
Guye,Jean-Paul
Somogyi,Karl
Desboeufs,Claude
Nunlist,Malik
Soltermann,Jiirg
Garcia,Miguel
Giger,Bruno
Sturm,Martin
Bonauer,Stephan
Charriere,Loic
Dietiker,Manuel
Nguyen,May
Blaser,Peter
Walchli,Martin
Riegsegger,Otto
Aeppli,Daniel
Maier,Hansjorg
Rohner,Franziska

Schob,Peter

Kalkman-de Koster Franzk

Kalber,Manuela

Al-Hamd,Zayed

20.06.2009

1688

1683

1656

Sul
SuUl
Sul
SUI
IRI
SuUl
V]
SUl
SUl
SUl
Sul
Sul
Sul
SUl
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
SuUl
SUI
SuUl
SUI
SUI
SuUl
SuUI
SUl
SuUl
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
SUl
SUl
Sul
NED
SuUI
UAE
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151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
166.

0.

Saleh,Abdulla
Al-Marzouqui,Said
Al-Marzouqui,Abdulla
Al-Marzouqui,Majed
Beshukov,Aslan
Beshukova,Ekaterina
Cohrs,Gerardo
Kocik,Genoweva
Limanaj,0Osman
Maérker,Peter
Meylan,Matthias
Novalic,Miralem
Potterat,Alina
Schreiber,Winfried
Koppen,Willem

spielfrei

20.06.2009

UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
RUS
RUS
GER
POL
ALB
SUI
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
GER
SUlI
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